
Invitation for Bids  

Naugad Rural Municipality 
 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Hoparigad, Darchula Sudurpaschim, province 

Nepal 
 

Invitation for Bids for the  
Construction of Chipulthan Diversity Park at Sundmund, Naugad  

Contract Identification No: NRM/NCB/W/16-077/078  
Date of publication: 15-April-2021(2078/01/02) 

 
1. Naugad Rural Municipality Office has received a grant from GoN towards the cost of 

Construction of Chipilthan Diversity Park at Sundmund, Naugad and intends to apply 
part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract. Bidding is open to all 
eligible as per Section V of bidding document. 

 
2. Naugad Rural Municipality Office invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the 

construction of  
Construction of Chipilthan Diversity Park at Sundmund, Naugad under National 
Competitive Bidding – Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding procedures. 

 

Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this 
bidding: 

 

 Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 
10 years: [ Nrs.35 Million ]

 Construction of at least  one Park infrastructure: [1 Project about Nrs.26 Million ]
 Construction works of ashlar stone masonary-720   cum


3. Under the Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure, Bidders are required to submit 

simultaneously two separate sealed envelopes, one containing (i) the Technical Bid and 
the other (ii) the Price Bid, both in turn enclosed in one sealed envelope as per the 
provision of ITB 21 of the Bidding Document. 

 
4. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 

office of Naugad Rural Municipality, Hoparigad, Darchula,Email: naugaad@gmail.com, 
Contact No: 9851191142/9848753725 or may visit PPMO e-GP system 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

 
5. Bidder should submit their bid electronically and may download the bidding documents 

for e-submission from PPMO‟s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, 
submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the 
Project‟s Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below . 

 
Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

 

Name of the Bank: Global IME Bank, Naugad Branch  
Name of Office: Naugad Rural Municipality  
Office Code no. : 801077305  
Office Account no.: S404010000007 (ga.1.1 Antrik Rajaswa Khata Naugad) 

 
6. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Naugad Rural Municipality Office 

Hoparigad, Darchula through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. on or before 12:00 
Noon on 16-May-2021 (2078/02/02) . Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

 

mailto:naugaad@gmail.com
mailto:naugaad@gmail.com
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/


7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend 
at 2:00 PM on 16-May-2021 (2078/02/02) at the office of Naugad Rural Municipality Office 
Hoparigad, Darchula. 

 
8. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 Days after bid opening and must be accompanied 

by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, 
amounting to a minimum of 10, 65,000/- (Ten lakh Sixty Five Thousands only), which shall 
be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

 
9. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the 

next 
working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the 
bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid 
submission. 

 
10. Naugad Rural Municipality Office, Hoparigad Darchula reserve the right to accept or 

reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever. 
 

11. In Case of Discrepency or error in Tender notice, bid document and other document of 
Construction of Chipilthan Diversity Park at Sundmund, Naugad ,RM reserves right 
to amend, correct at any time. Such amendment and correction shall be published in the 
national daily newspaper, notice board of the Naugad Rural municipality Office, 
Hoparigad, Darchula. 

 

Contract No. Description of Works Bid 

 
Bid Security 

 Remarks 
  Document   

  Fee (Nrs.)   

     
     

IFB No. – 

Construction of Chipilthan 
Diversity Park 

atSundamund,Naugad  
5,000/- 

 
 

1065000 
 Hard copy not 

NRM/NCB/W/16    acceptable 
-077/078    

    

     

 
 
 
 
 

 

 …………………………….. 
 

Chief Administrative Officer 
 


